THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1982/186-Application for Approval Declined

Notice is hereby given that an application for concessionary rates of duty by the approval of the Minister of Customs on goods as follows has been declined:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Application Advertised		
				Tarif Notice		Gazette No.
H.O.	16355	51.04.013	Polyester 1000D woven fabric made from PVC coated polyester core yarn	1982/127	72, 1 July 1982, p. 2042	

Dated at Wellington this 16th day of September 1982.

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1982/188-Applications for Withdrawal of Approval

Notice is hereby given that applications have been made for the withdrawal of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs and for the future admission of the goods at substantive rates of duty:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty				Effective	
				Normal	Pref.	II Ref.	Code	From	То
СН	92	84.18.039	Maxi - flow hydraulic filters, viz; UCC model UCMX - 1518 UCC model UCMX - 1591	Free	Free	10	203294F 203295D	1/7/80 1/7/80	30/6/85 30/6/85
CH	92	84.18.039	Tank top hydraulic filter, viz; UCC model UC 2412	Free	Free	10	203296B	1/7/80	30/6/85
СН	92	84.18.039	UCC oil and suction filters, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making or repairing of road sweepers	Free	Free	15	111479A	1/7/80	30/6/82
CH	92	84.18.039	UCC oil filter—air breather filter	Free	Free	10	908956L	1/12/81	30/9/84
Н.О.	64162	84.22.009	Pedestals, tripods and dollies and I.T.E. Camera heads, peculiar to use with TV cameras	Free	Free	10	111814F	1/7/78	30/6/85
H.O.	64162	84.22.019	Pedestals, tripods and dollies, peculiar to use with professional 16 mm cinematographic TV cameras	Free	Free	99	111815D	1/11/78	30/6/86
H.O.	64162	90.07.029	Camera stands and tripods exceeding 1.8 kg weight for large format cameras	Free	Free	99	114556J	1/7/78	30/9/85
H.O.	64162	90.08.009	Tripods and camera stands exceeding 1.8 kg, peculiar to use with professional 16 mm cinematographic cameras	Free	Free	99	114559C	1/7/78	30/9/85

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.

H.O.—Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington.

CH-Collector of Customs, Christchurch.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 7 October 1982. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and (d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 16th day of September 1982.

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1982/189-Application for Exclusion from Determination Declined

Notice is hereby given that an application for exclusion of goods from a current determination of the Minister on goods as follows has been declined:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Application Advertised		
				Tariff Notice No.	Gazette No.	
H.O.	16574	84.45.001	Machine tools for working metal or metal carbides, not being machines falling within heading No. 84.49 or 84.50 NOTE: If approved, the above goods will be subject to rates of duty prescribed under Part II of the Tariff, reference 10	1982/141	79, 15 July 1982, p. 2367	